
Recall Evaluation Committee Key: 
Class
Syste

1= 
ification 
m; 

2=instru
and 
procedu

ctions 

res 3= time expectations 4= supplier recall notifications
5= end-user 
notifications

Last Name First Name Constituency Employer City State Work Phone Email Interest
Abney David Industry - Food Service Sonic Drive In Oklahoma City OK (405) 210-1278 david.abney@sonicdrivein.com

5
Adam Laura Regulatory Federal FDA College Park MD 301-436-1742 laura.adam@fda.hhs.gov

FDA
Akingbade Dare Regulatory - USDA USDA Wash DC DC 202-690-6462 dare.akingbade@fsis.usda.gov
Armatis David Industry - Food Service Safe Foods First San Francisco CA (650) 274-8573 travelingchef@hotmail.com 4,5,chair

Bailey Patti Industry - Food Service Yum!
Inc.

 Brands, Dallas TX (972) 338-8184 patti.bailey@yum.com any

Baldwin James Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Price
Supe

 Chopper 
rmarkets

Schenectady NY (518) 379-1516 jimbaldwin@pricechopper.com
2

Barney Rick Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Delha
Amer

ize 
ica

Tampa FL (813) 620-1139 rabarney@sweetbaysupermarket.com
any, chair

Benton Angela Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Jetro/
Depo

Restaurant 
t

College Point NY (718) 939-6400 abenton@jetrord.com any

Bullock Teresa Regulatory - State Arkan
Depa
Healt

sas 
rtment of 
h

Little Rock AR (501) 661-2171 teresa.bullock@arkansas.gov

4
Cartagena Mary Regulatory - Federal FDA College Park MD 301-436-2937 mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.gov

Coleman Gary Other - Standards 
Compliance

and Unde
Labor

rwriters 
atories, Inc.

R
T

esearc
riangle

h 
 Park

NC (919) 549-1732 gary.coleman@us.ul.com

AnyAny
Falkenstein Drew Consumer - law Marler-Clark Seattle WA 866‐770‐2032 Dfalkenstein@marlerclark.com any

Fall Kelli Other - Standards 
Compliance

and NSF 
International

Ann Arbor MI (608) 719-8235 kfall@nsf.org
2,5

Fenton Laura Industry - Food Processing Advance Food Enid OK 580.616.4163 Laura.Fenton@advancefoodcompany.com
any

Fleming Gary Consulting Symbolon 
Group, LLC

303-948-0590 gfleming@symbolongroup.com

Frappier Robert D. Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Ahold USA Braintree MA (781) 380-5695 rfrappier@aholdusa.com
any

Frias Liza Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Supervalu Fullerton CA (714) 300-6813 liza.frias@supervalu.com
1

Goossen Daniel Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Giant Food Landover MD (301) 341-3922 daniel.goossen@giantofmaryland.com
Any

Graham Joe Regulatory - State Wash
State 
Depa
Healt

ington 

rtment of 
h

Olympia WA (360) 236-3385 joe.graham@doh.wa.gov

4

mailto:laura.adam@fda.hhs.gov�
mailto:Dfalkenstein@marlerclark.com�
mailto:dare.akingbade@fsis.usda.gov�


y

Gurrisi John Industry - Food Service Darde
Resta

n 
urants, Inc.

Orlando FL (407) 245-6842 jgurrisi@darden.com

any
Hancock Roger Other - Consulting Services Recall Info Link Boise ID (208) 284-1508 roger.hancock@recallinfolink.com

4,5
Hanssen George Regulatory - State Nebra

Depa
Agric

ska 
rtment of 
ulture

Lincoln NE (402) 471-2536 george.hanssen@nebraska.gov 1,4

Harris Craig K. Academia Michi
Unive

gan State 
rsity

Okemos MI (517) 256-2234 harrisc@msu.edu

Hollingsworth Jill Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Food
Institu

 Marketing 
te

Arlington VA (202) 220-0658 jhollingsworth@fmi.org
Any

Ihry Tim Regulatory - USDA USDA Omaha NE 402-344-5161 timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.gov
Johnson Adam Industry - Retail Fo

Stores
od Wal-Mart Bentonville AR 479.204.8040

adam.johnson@wal-mart.com 3,4
Kohl Larry Other - Association Food

Institu
 Marketing 
te

Arlington VA (202) 220-0659 lkohl@fmi.org
Any

Lane Don Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od The Kroger Co. Cincinnati OH (513) 762-4281 don.lane@kroger.com
4,5

Madden Tressa Regulatory - State Oklah
Depa
Healt

oma State 
rtment of 
h

Oklahoma City OK (405) 271-5243 tressam@health.ok.gov

Co‐Chair
McCullough Ernie Other - Consultant ASI F

Cons
ood Safety 
ultants

Cumming GA (314) 629-3047 emccullough@asifood.com

Any
McGuffey Charles E. Industry - Retail Fo

Stores
od 7-Eleven, Inc. Dallas TX (972) 828-6844 charles.mcguffey@7-11.com

2,4,1
Morris Sheri L. Regulatory - State PA D

Agric
Safet
Labor
Servi

ept. of 
ulture/Food 
y & 
atory 

ces

Harrisburg PA (717) 787-4315 shmorris@state.pa.us

any
Nicholson Gina Industry - Retail Fo

Stores
od The K

Comp
roger 
any

Westerville OH (614) 898-3413 gina.nicholson@kroger.com
Any

O'Donnell Kathleen Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Wegman's Food 
Markets

585-429-3623 kathleen.odonnell-cahill@wegmans.com
Any

Ortiz Joel Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Whol
Marke

e Foods 
t

Austin TX (512) 542-3007 joel.ortiz@wholefoods.com
2

Pallaske Gregory Industry - Food Service U.S. Foodservice Rosemont IL (847) 232-5884 greg.pallaske@usfood.com

Parker Richard Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od HEB San Antonio TX (210) 938-6514 parker.richard@heb.com Any

Paymard Angela Other - Software Solutions N2N Global Longwood FL (407) 331-5158 apaymard@us.n2nglobal.com
Any

mailto:kathleen.odonnell-cahill@wegmans.com�
mailto:timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.gov�


Payton Larry Industry - Food Service Tokyo
Sushi

 Gardens Houston TX (713) 973-6073 larrypayton@tgc-llc.com
any

Posey Stephen Industry - Food Service Brink
Intern

er 
ational

Dallas TX (972) 770-1716 stephen.posey@brinker.com
any

Powell Terrance Regulatory - Local Los A
Coun
Public

ngeles 
ty Dept. of 
 Health

Baldwin Park CA (626) 430-5330 tpowell@ph.lacounty.gov

2
Prince Gale Industry - Retail Fo

Stores
od Your 

Safet
LLC

Food 
y Coach, 

Cincinnati OH (513) 236-6264 gale@galeprince.com

Any
Quintanilla Ramona Other - Sanitation Services Proct

Gamb
or & 
le

Cincinnati OH (513) 983-7210 quintanilla.r@pg.com
Any

Raulerson John Industry - Food Service Fireh
Resta
Group

ouse 
urant 

Jacksonville FL (904) 886-8300 jraulerson@firehousesubs.com

any
Read David J. Regulatory - State Minne

Depa
Agric

sota 
rtment of 
ulture

St. Paul MN (651) 201-6596 david.read@state.mn.us

2
Reid Karen Industry - Food Service Walt 

Parks
Reso

Disney 
 and 
rts US

L
V

ake Bu
ista

ena FL (407) 397-6602 karen.reid@disney.com

any
Reinhard Robert Industry - Food Processing Sara 

Corpo
Lee 
ration

Downers Grove IL (630) 598-8058 bob.reinhard@saralee.com
any

Rosenwinkel Kenneth Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Jewe
Osco

l-
/Supervalu

Itasca IL (630) 948-6787 ken.rosenwinkel@supervalu.com

AnyAny
Sherratt Grant Other - Software 

Technology
Steto
Techn

n 
ology

St. George UT (435) 656-5655 grant.sherratt@steton.com 5

Sostrin Mike Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Walm
Inc

art Stores Bentonville AR 479.277.9202 michael.sostrin@wal-mart.com
Any

Stefanski Kristina Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Ahold
& Sho
Supe
Comp

/The Stop 
p 

rmarket 
any LLC

Quincy MA (617) 770-6987 kstefans@stopandshop.com

2
Tryba Casimir M. Industry - Retail Fo

Stores
od Big Y Foods, Inc. Springfield MA (413) 504-4450 tryba@bigy.com 5

Tyjewski Susan Industry - Food Service CKE 
Restaurants, Inc.

Ontario CA (909) 912-3816 styjewski@ckr.com

any
Waller Travis Industry - Retail Fo

Stores
od Assoc

Store
iated Food 

s, Inc.
Salt Lake City UT (801) 978-8408 tpwaller@afstores.com

any
Weddig Lisa Industry - Food Processing Bette

Board
r Seafood McLean VA (703) 752-8886 lweddig@nfi.org

any

mailto:jraulerson@firehousesubs.com�
mailto:quintanilla.r@pg.com�


Westbrook Tim Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od Publix
Marke

 Super 
t

Orlando FL (407) 702-8294 tim.westbrook@publix.com
Any

Wood Sharon Industry - Retail Fo
Stores

od H-E-B
Comp

 Grocery 
any

San Antonio TX (210) 938-6511 wood.sharon@heb.com
Any
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Committee 1 ‐ Recall System
Chair: Craig Harris Co‐Chair: Greg Pallaske
Last Name First Name Constituency Employer City State Work Phone Email

Falkenstein Drew Consumer - law Marler-Clark Seattle WA
866‐770‐2032

Dfalkenstein@marlercl
ark.com

Frias Liza Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Supervalu Fullerton CA (714) 300-6813 liza.frias@supervalu.com

Gurrisi John Industry - Food 
Service

Darden 
Restaurants, 
Inc.

Orlando FL (407) 245-6842 jgurrisi@darden.com

Hanssen George Regulatory - 
State

Nebraska 
Department of 
Agriculture

Lincoln NE (402) 471-2536 george.hanssen@nebraska.
gov

Kohl Larry Other - 
Association

Food Marketing 
Institute

Arlington VA (202) 220-0659 lkohl@fmi.org

McCullough Ernie Other - 
Consultant

ASI Food Safety 
Consultants

Cumming GA (314) 629-3047 emccullough@asifood.com

Quintanilla Ramona Other - 
Sanitation 
Services

Proctor & 
Gamble

Cincinnati OH (513) 983-7210 quintanilla.r@pg.com

Reinhard Robert Industry - Food 
Processing

Sara Lee 
Corporation

Downers 
Grove

IL (630) 598-8058 bob.reinhard@saralee.com

Rosenwinkel Kenneth Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Jewel-
Osco/Supervalu

Itasca IL (630) 948-6787 ken.rosenwinkel@supervalu.
com

Tyjewski Susan Industry - Food 
Service

CKE 
Restaurants, 
Inc.

Ontario CA (909) 912-3816 styjewski@ckr.com

Wood Sharon Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

H-E-B Grocery 
Company

San Antonio TX (210) 938-6511 wood.sharon@heb.com

Adam Laura Regulatory 
Federal

FDA College Park MD 301-436-1742 laura.adam@fda.hhs.gov

Akingbade Dare Regulatory - 
USDA

USDA Wash DC DC
202-690-6462

dare.akingbade@fsis.usda.g
ov

Cartagena Mary Regulatory - 
Federal

FDA College Park MD 301-436-2937 mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.go
v

Ihry Tim Regulatory - 
USDA

USDA Omaha NE
402-344-5161

timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.gov

mailto:Dfalkenstein@marlerclark.com�
mailto:quintanilla.r@pg.com�
mailto:laura.adam@fda.hhs.gov�
mailto:dare.akingbade@fsis.usda.gov�
mailto:timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.gov�


E=Excused Y=Present N=Absent
Meetings



Adam Laura MD 301 436 1742

Committee 2 ‐ Supplier Recall Information
Chair: Craig Harris Co‐Chair:
Last Name First Name Constituency Employer City State Work Phone

Baldwin James Industry - Retail Food 
Stores

Price Chopper 
Supermarkets

Schenectady NY (518) 379-1516

Benton Angela Industry - Retail Food 
Stores

Jetro/Restaurant 
Depot

College Point NY (718) 939-6400

Coleman Gary Other - Standards and 
Compliance

Underwriters 
Laboratories, Inc.

Research 
Triangle Park

NC (919) 549-1732

Fall Kelli Other - Standards and 
Compliance

NSF International Ann Arbor MI (608) 719-8235

Madden Tressa Regulatory - State Oklahoma State 
Department of Health

Oklahoma City OK (405) 271-5243

McGuffey Charles E. Industry - Retail Food 
Stores

7-Eleven, Inc. Dallas TX (972) 828-6844

Ortiz Joel Industry - Retail Food 
Stores

Whole Foods Market Austin TX (512) 542-3007

Paymard Angela Other - Software 
Solutions

N2N Global Longwood FL (407) 331-5158

Powell Terrance Regulatory - Local Los Angeles County 
Dept. of Public Health

Baldwin Park CA (626) 430-5330

Read David J. Regulatory - State Minnesota 
Department of 
Agriculture

St. Paul MN (651) 201-6596

Stefanski Kristina Industry - Retail Food 
Stores

Ahold/The Stop & 
Shop Supermarket 
Company LLC

Quincy MA (617) 770-6987

Weddig Lisa Industry - Food 
Processing

Better Seafood Board McLean VA (703) 752-8886

Adam Laura Regulatory FederalRegulatory Federal FDAFDA College ParkCollege Park MD 301-436-1742

Akingbade Dare Regulatory - USDA USDA Wash DC DC
202-690-646

Cartagena Mary Regulatory - Federal FDA College Park MD 301-436-2937

Ihry Tim Regulatory - USDA USDA Omaha NE
402-344-516



laura hhs g

E=Excused Y=Present N=Absent
Meetings

Email

jimbaldwin@pricechop
per.com
abenton@jetrord.com

gary.coleman@us.ul.co
m
kfall@nsf.org

tressam@health.ok.gov

charles.mcguffey@7-
11.com
joel.ortiz@wholefoods.
com
apaymard@us.n2nglob
al.com
tpowell@ph.lacounty.g
ov

david.read@state.mn.u
s

kstefans@stopandshop
.com

lweddig@nfi.org

laura.adam@fda.hhs.g.adam@fda. .
ov
dare.akingbade@fsis.u
sda.gov
mary.cartagena@fda.h
hs.gov
timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.
gov

mailto:laura.adam@fda.hhs.gov�
mailto:dare.akingbade@fsis.usda.gov�
mailto:timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.gov�


6

5

Committee 3 ‐ Recall Notice Timing and Information
Chair: Greg Pallaske Co‐Chair: David Armatis
Last Name First Name Constituency Employer City State Work Phone Email

Armatis David Industry - Food 
Service

Safe Foods First San 
Francisco

CA (650) 274-
8573

travelingchef@hotmail.
com

Bailey Patti Industry - Food 
Service

Yum! Brands, Inc. Dallas TX (972) 338-
8184

patti.bailey@yum.com

Bullock Teresa Regulatory - State Arkansas 
Department of 
Health

Little Rock AR (501) 661-
2171

teresa.bullock@arkans
as.gov

Fenton Laura Industry - Food 
Processing

Advance Food Enid OK 580.616.416
3

Laura.Fenton@advanc
efoodcompany.com

Fleming Gary Consulting Symbolon Group, 
LLC

303-948-
0590

gfleming@symbolongro
up.com

Graham Joe Regulatory - State Washington State 
Department of 
Health

Olympia WA (360) 236-
3385

joe.graham@doh.wa.go
v

Johnson Adam Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Wal-Mart Bentonville AR 479.204.804
0

adam.johnson@w
al-mart.com 

Payton Larry Industry - Food 
Service

Tokyo Gardens 
Sushi

Houston TX (713) 973-
6073

larrypayton@tgc-
llc.com

Posey Stephen Industry - Food 
Service

Brinker 
International

Dallas TX (972) 770-
1716

stephen.posey@brinker
.com

Prince Gale Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Your Food Safety 
Coach, LLC

Cincinnati OH (513) 236-
6264

gale@galeprince.com

Raulerson John Industry - Food 
Service

Firehouse 
Restaurant Group

Jacksonville FL (904) 886-
8300

jraulerson@firehousesu
bs.com

Reid Karen Industry - Food 
Service

Walt Disney Parks 
and Resorts US

Lake Buena 
Vista

FL (407) 397-
6602

karen.reid@disney.com

Sostrin Mike Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Walmart Stores 
Inc

Bentonville AR 479.277.920
2

michael.sostrin@wal-
mart.com

Waller Travis Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Associated Food 
Stores, Inc.

Salt Lake 
City

UT (801) 978-
8408

tpwaller@afstores.com

Adam Laura Regulatory Federal FDA College Park MD 301-436-
1742

laura.adam@fda.hhs.g
ov

Akingbade Dare Regulatory - USDA USDA Wash DC DC

202-690-
dare.akingbade@f
sis.usda.gov

Cartagena Mary Regulatory - 
Federal

FDA College Park MD 301-436-
2937

mary.cartagena@fda.h
hs.gov

Ihry Tim Regulatory - USDA USDA Omaha NE

402-344-
timothy.ihry@fsis.u
sda.gov

mailto:jraulerson@firehousesubs.com�
mailto:laura.adam@fda.hhs.gov�
mailto:dare.akingbade@fsis.usda.gov�
mailto:timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.gov�
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6

5

Chair: Greg Pallaske Co‐Chair: Craig Harris
Last Name First Name Constituency Employer City State Work Phone Email

Abney David Industry - Food 
Service

Sonic Drive In Oklahoma 
City

OK (405) 210-
1278

david.abney@sonic
drivein.com

Barney Rick Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Delhaize 
America

Tampa FL (813) 620-
1139

rabarney@sweetba
ysupermarket.com

Frappier Robert D. Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Ahold USA Braintree MA (781) 380-
5695

rfrappier@aholdusa
.com

Goossen Daniel Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Giant Food Landover MD (301) 341-
3922

daniel.goossen@gi
antofmaryland.com

Hancock Roger Other - Consulting 
Services

Recall Info Link Boise ID (208) 284-
1508

roger.hancock@rec
allinfolink.com

Hollingsworth Jill Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Food Marketing 
Institute

Arlington VA (202) 220-
0658

jhollingsworth@fmi.
org

Lane Don Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

The Kroger Co. Cincinnati OH (513) 762-
4281

don.lane@kroger.co
m

Morris Sheri L. Regulatory - State PA Dept. of 
Agriculture/Food 
Safety & 
Laboratory 
Services

Harrisburg PA (717) 787-
4315

shmorris@state.pa.
us

Nicholson Gina Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

The Kroger 
Company

Westerville OH (614) 898-
3413

gina.nicholson@kro
ger.com

O'Donnell Kathleen Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Wegman's Food 
Markets

585-429-
3623

kathleen.odonnell-
cahill@wegmans.co
m

Parker Richard Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

HEB San Antonio TX (210) 938-
6514

parker.richard@heb
.com

Sherratt Grant Other - Software 
Technology

Steton 
Technology

St. George UT (435) 656-
5655

grant.sherratt@stet
on.com

Tryba Casimir M. Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Big Y Foods, 
Inc.

Springfield MA (413) 504-
4450

tryba@bigy.com

Westbrook Tim Industry - Retail 
Food Stores

Publix Super 
Market

Orlando FL (407) 702-
8294

tim.westbrook@pub
lix.com

Adam Laura Regulatory Federal FDA College Park MD 301-436-
1742

laura.adam@fda.hh
s.gov

Akingbade Dare Regulatory - USDA USDA Wash DC DC

202-690-
dare.akingbade
@fsis.usda.gov

Cartagena Mary Regulatory - 
Federal

FDA College Park MD 301-436-
2937

mary.cartagena@fd
a.hhs.gov

Ihry Tim Regulatory - USDA USDA Omaha NE

402-344-
timothy.ihry@fsi
s.usda.gov

mailto:kathleen.odonnell-cahill@wegmans.com�
mailto:laura.adam@fda.hhs.gov�
mailto:dare.akingbade@fsis.usda.gov�
mailto:timothy.ihry@fsis.usda.gov�
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